uonesnney=y jeaciddy=vy,,

"XB) §3[ES SABS 0] PJBOY [00LOS B} AQ SWSY 8L Jo aseyInd J0BUIP JO YNSed SU) eI UOHeDE) o) (SA0ge paylUuap,) skepie sBuey Y] 10N

¥l'069°'12% 'SONIAYS XYL NI TVLOL (9v'£64'507%)
| "any haudsQ uo sejgepiod gL 0) seRNn (fe srcwal g wauucosial 0o z06'262' eS| vo'osoiies 004581921 LS 69 | ISUOD YIWS Y SIIA | "A0USY DWAH 2 BUp Woosssey) - apisuines
PESY LICIISIUN ) JSO[0 SUOHEDIUNWILIOD 100 PUZ pue Z# Bp|g ‘v
‘GpIq SILSD BIPSLW WL SPa8) LIBW INg ‘WOO JO J8jU8d O} SUORNG
1120 wWous anm Ind 'SUCHNG [[ED ©} SUNIBWOY WO [Ng 'sjepjal
Jeflel | ‘ainpuany sniins peojun g yoni) ‘pec unyuny snjdins
o 4o Buipeojun 7 Bupjons) sepnjoul 'SWsy unupe g Jayoes) arnoly] 00°258°192°L1E | 00°096'6rS 007268 LLLELS 89 | 1SUCD YNWS W Sl | “AouaY DWAH @ Bulpy Woossse|s - spisyinog
"JoRIUOD SIY} LGS Uo[oasIsul
o anusay SPI07 g PROY J013014 WoL om uonezieuts srowed | oovar'ers'ss (00 F00'vSLE) 00'8¥5'260'YS 6l UL SN DM, uoneledsid a)s - YyBiH maineanfl
‘dwes g yemapls
o jonnsua?) 'saul uoneBu Jiedal g sinouay isejod Jemod apiroid| 00°8¥S'160'YS 00'209°9% 00°998'080'vE gL Ul SN DM uoneledaid alg - ybiH maiasany
o | 009z6'LLE (sleustew xiw Apes) ejauouco) X Apeay qemuds dind| oo'tog'zes’tls  loo9ze'seLs) 0072257261 1S g oul ‘SN DM uoneledald 8HS - ybiH maireay
Y | 00694 % (sreusew Buyouopuiai) ou) [@e)s Jocier diNd| 00°225'226 LIS ({00691 F1IE) 00'969'980'21$ 2 UL SN DM Juslaaadw BYIS-UQ - YBIH MeIAIaAy
o fles Buielal ejaioucD o} ssjoydeam ppy| 00°069'980°24s - { 00EBL'E1S 00'€06'ZZ0'2LS g "oul "SI DM Jusweoidw) aYIS-uQ - YBIH maIrlany
o "8JUBINSU| YS1Y SJap|ing Sised| 00'0FZ'vLES (oozze'es) 00°Zov'gLes b | 1SUOD YIWS Y SHIAA uone(eIsy| dqeHod - malA auidd
Y ‘gouemol|e pasnun wnisy| 99'656'Lr$ (recon’Ly) 00'cE8erS Z | 1SU0D UNWS W S uBisaq siqepod - MaIA Buld
o | 7156528 (leusrew sdwnd Jamss Areyues} 16414 111 -dnal o0'eeL'sks'2s (vl v1L0'SHS) vLirL'e69' LS 9 | 0D ucuonIIsSU0Y Jery SoMaNS (L 8sBuyd - 33, 100Y0S PRINE
SNILIIW QHYOE TOOHOS £00Z/21/6 IHL 1V NOLLYDIIHILYY HO/ANY TIYACHdY HO: ILNISTHd SHITHO IONYHD STIAHIS NOILONHISNOD 40 AHVIINNS
- INNOWY
* SONIAVS (pauoelE 955) NOILYNYIdX3 LNAOWY FONVHD 10VHINGD 00|  HOLOVMINGD 103r0Yd
Xv1 S3Tvs a3sIngy LNTHEND

SHIAYO IONVHOI SADIANTS NOILONYULSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
MIDDLE SCHOOL "EE" PHASE 1 - SITEWORK

CHANGE ORDER NOC. 8iX (6)

BOARD DATE:
September 18, 2007

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the sanitary sewer pumps material to be supplied by ITT Flygt.
This material will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County Schoo Board

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to

realize a lax savings on these materials. Purchase orders will be written direclly to
the material suppliers which will total the same amount as the change order total
A sales tax savings of $2,585 14 will be realized

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: (845,014 14)
Cost of Change: DEDUCT: 1345,014.14)
SUMMARY: {TEM 1) DEDUCT: (345,014 14)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: {$45,014.14)

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: | 3638.4]1.32[ ] ] -8.13.%|

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: [ $38,604.68]

Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of criginal contract: ] -30..0(}[ [____0.000%[
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project improvements as & % of original __ $0.00} [ 0.000%]
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: [ 0.000%]
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: [ o.000%]
SUBMITTED BY:

lis this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ____ No _X /if Yes, totaladds = § ' [

L:\Projects\Middio Schoot BEX1 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change OrdersiChange Order Summ £4 Independence DMP



Document G701" - 2001

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 06 OWNER: X
DATE: Tuie 01, 2007 ARCHITECT: [

CONTRACTOR: %]

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER; 052¢ FIELD:
CONTRACT DATE: February 14, 2007 :

OTHER: []

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

FOLLOWS:
v undisputed amount antributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
d of Sarasota County direct purchase of sanitary sewer pump supplied by [TT Flygt to be

8,325,749.00
-632,001.86
7.653,747.14
45,014.14

7 648,733 .00

Price was _
ithorized Change Orders
£piior to this Change Order was

oy U Oy UT U

ce including this Change Order will be

T iianged by Zero { 0) days
ion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

inges in the Contract Sum,-ContIéct Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
e Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
executed to supersede the Constraction Change Directive

Kraft Construction Company, Inc The School Beard of Sarasota County,
Florida
GONTRACTOR {Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
40 South Pineapple Avenue 7895 Fruitville Road
Sarasota, FL. 34236 L Sarasota, FL. 34240
I AT
BY (Signature) 4
Kennefh Wingo Charles E. Collinsy ‘
(Typed name) (Tvped name) (/ {Typed name) / pe
August 21, 2007 g ; ] =S 7
DATE DATE VA ’

AlA Document GT01™ — 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2004 by The American Institute of Architects. All rigits reserved, WARNING: This alA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Dacument, or any
porfion of it, may result in savere civil and eriminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AlA software at 15:55:50 on 08/21/2007 under Order No 1000285186 3 which expires on 2/17/2008, and Is not for resale.

User Notes: (3538905598)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME: PINEVIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PORTABLE INSTALLATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. TWO (2)

BOARD DATE: SEPTEMBER 18, 2007

ITEM 1) Description: Return allowance not used

Reason for Change.  Services not rendered

Cost of Change: DELETE . vvuvvnr s iwvwns swonens ($1,863.34)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DELETE.....coommninimnnnnirnns {$1,863.34)
TOTAL COST: ($1,863.34)

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders due to Scope Changes of Project as a % of original contract:

Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract:

Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of ariginal contract:

f o’r;%sions to dat
Dennis roject Manager

&% of original contract:

Total Architect/Enginest

SUBMITTED BY:

0.00
000

(4,103.34)

000

000

000

0.00%
0 00%
-8.91%
0 00%
000%

0.00%

{Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes X No /1 Yes, total deduct = ($1,863.34)




v

mAIA Document G701" - 2001

#,

Change Order

PROJECT (Nane and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 002 OWNER:
Pineview Portable Installation DATE: August 13, 2007 .

| Python Lane £ ARCHITECT: ¥
Osprey. Florida 34229 CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address)-  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: [
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE:

2802 Hyde Park Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: L]

Sarasota Florida 34239

THE CONTRACT 1S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Tnchude where applicable any undisputed amount atiributable 10 previously executed Consiruction Change Directives)

Following items deleted from the Contract:

Design Team Reimbursable ($1,500.00)

Buildres Risk Budget {not reqd on Pre-Con) (3363 34)

Total {$1,863.34)

The original Contract Sum was $ 46,063.00
The net change by previcusly authorized Change Orders $ -2,240.00
The Coniract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 43.,823.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ -1,863.34
The new Contract Sum in¢iuding this Change Order will be $ 4%,959.66

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zere (0 ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time o1 Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTGOR AND OWNER.

Fawley Bryant Architects, Inc Willis A. Smith Construction Inc. The School Board of Sarasota County,
Florida

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

1001 Manatee Avenue West 2902 Hyde Park Street 1960 Landings Boulevard

Bradenton, Florida 34203 Sarasota, Florida 34/599 Sarasota, Florida 34231

ADDRESS ] ! 2 A%SM ADD% C %

BY (ngncm# BY (Signamre()y BY {Signature)

Michael T Ivko\,'Project Managet Steven G Arrington. Project Manager Chailes E. Collins, Director of Const.
Services Vs
{Typed name) (Typed nane) {Typed name)
8/r7/o7 B14/27 g/ 1/
DATE 7 DATE! DATE 7 L

AlA Document G701 ™ — 2601, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reser\red35 WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by H.8. Copyright Law and international Treaties. Unasuthorized reproduction or distribution of this AMA” Dosument, or any
portion of il, mray resull in severe civil and ¢riminal penaiiies, and wili be proseculed 10 the maximum exfent possible under the faw. This document

was praduced by AlA software at 10:36:07 on 08/14/2007 under Order No 1000278368_1 which expires on 1/9/2008 and is net for resale
User Notes: (2180698822)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: PINE VIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PORTABLE INSTALLATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE (1)
BOARD DATE: SEPTEMBER 18, 2007

ITEM 1) Description: Delete Builders Risk insurance

Reasop for Change:  Not required for scope of project

Cost of Change: DELETE..... wewwsnis wewnnnn o ($2,222.00)

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DELETE....o..vmnmnnmns e {$2,222.00)

TOTAL COST: ($2,222.00}
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: 000 0 00%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 000 0 00%
Change Orders due to Scope Changes of Project as a % of original confract: {222.00) 0.070%
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: 000 0.00%
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: 000 0 00%

Total ArchitectlEngi

ef, omissions to ; ate as a % of original contract: 0.00 0 00%

SUBMITTED BY: %

{Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes X No /1If Yes, total deduct = ($2,222.00) i




8

jﬁAIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: D01 OWNER: [
Pineview Portzble Installation 27029 DATE: August 24 2007 ARCHITECT: [
1 Python Lane ’
Osprey, Florida 34229 CONTRACTOR: [}
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address) ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: [
Willis A. Smith Construction. Inc CONTRACT DATE: OTHER: []
2902 Hyde Park Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction )
Sarasota, Flerida 34239

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Include where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Credit for Buildres Risk Policy, was not purchased for this contract {$2,222 00)

The original Coniract Sum was 8 316,462.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 316,462.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ -2,222.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order wiil be 3 314,240.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero { ¢ ) days
The date of Substaniial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum. Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor. in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER

Fawley Bryant Architects, Inc

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc

The School Board of Sarasota County,
Florida

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
1001 Manates Avenue, West 2902 Hyde Park Street 1960 Landings Boulevard
Bradenion, Florida 34205 Sarasota, Florda 34239 Sarasota, Florida 34231
ADDRESS AD% % ADDRESS C//
1 / g :
BY (S'ignamrTU BY (Signar&e)/ BY (Signature)
Michael J. IvRg/ Project Manager Steven G. Antington Project Manager Charles E. Collins. Director of Const
Services ya
(Typed name {Typved name) {Typed name)
v - / /s ’ I v e j E//"I
&) 27 B |24 o1 ‘ : / {
DATE 7 DATE ' DATE / S/

AlA Docurnent G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AA°
Document is protecied by 1.8, Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any 1
portion of it, may resill in severe civil and criminal penallies, and will be prosecuted 1o the maximurn extent possible under the law  This document

was produced by AlA software at 16:31:34 on 08/24/2007 under Order No 1000278366_1 which expires cn 1/9/2008 and is not for resale

User Notes: (1413200701)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
RIVERVIEW HIGH SCHOOL - ON SITE IMPROVEMENTS

CHANGE ORDER NO. THREE (3)

BOARD DATE:
September 18, 2007

ITEM 1) Description: Add weepholes to concrete retaining wall
Reason for Change: This change is recommended by the geotechnical consultant to reduce the risk

moisture seeping through the retaining wall

Cost of Change: ADD . . . ... .. $13,793.00

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD .. .. . ... $13,793.00

TOTAL COST: ADD. .. ... ........ . $13,79300
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: 204,171 Q0 177%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 12,350.30
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: $13,793.00 0113%
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract 0.00
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: 000
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: 000

=

SUBMITTED BY:L\ %M« MW @

\{jhn M. Neel, Project Manager

|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ____ No _X_/If Yes, total adds = § I




Change Order

PROJECT: {Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 003R
OWNER []
Riverview High School - On Site Improvements . 8/21/2007
One Ram Bow! Way, Sarasota, FL 34231 DATE: ARCHITECT I
ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: CONTRACTOR [J
TO CONTRACTOR: {Name and address; ~ CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 70720 FELD
W. G Mills, Inc, )
3301 Whitfield Avenue CONTRACT DATE: 4/3/2007 OTHER [
Sarasota, Florida 34240 CONTRACT FOR: On Site Improvements - Phase II

The Contract is changed as follows:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To modify contract by an amount included in Change Order Request (COR) #003, which includes Potential Change Order (PCO)
#RFP-001, for the structural wall waterproofing protection hoard

12,239,425 00

The original ({fyiesstBumy (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was
. . (216,522 00}
The net change by previously astherized Change Orders

. . , . - 12,022,503 00
The (Guaranteed Maximum Price) ptior to this Change Order was
P g

The (fsmirsesSeas) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) {Fotvbumedt (Wnohmapsd)

by this Change Order in the amount of 13,793 00

. . . . . ) 12,036,696.00
The new (Wm {Guaranteed Maximum Price} including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be (yeyoassd) (pEbreaed) (unchanged) by ( 0 ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 4/1/2010

(Note. This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive )

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BMK Architects, Inc W G. Mills, Inc The School Board of Sarasota County,
o B Florida . o

ABSHIFRRT 6 iva fgrsbuth CONTRARARREid Rb dictree) O L OhA RS

Sarasota, Florida 34240 Sarasota, Florida 34240 Sarasota, Florida 34240

\ % - J - L ”&J—D,,,g ...«JE? J— ‘—/Lﬁ,.

BY (Signanire} BY (Signature) i BY (Signature}

Darrell McLain Timothy C Hensey, Executive V Charles E. Coilins, Director of
——— . —P.— e —Lons TR S S —
(Typed name) (Tvped rame) { Fypeti nam%)
By e.zien 7 [RTR
DATE DATE DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Decument. on which this text appears in RED An original assures that
changes wilt not be obscured.

AlA Document G7617 — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unautherized reproduction or distribution of this AlA* Document,
or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties and will be prosecuted 10 the maximum extent possible under the law
Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10} copies of this document when completed To repart copyright violations of AlA Gontract Documents e-mail
The American Institute of Architects’ lega! counsel copyright@aia org



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME:

RIVERVIEW HIGH SCHOOL. - ON SITE IMPROVEMENTS

CHANGE ORDER NO. FOUR(4)

BOARD DATE:
September 18, 2007

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

Deduct the costs of materials for reinforcing materials as supplied by Harbor

Steel, Inc. These items will be direct purchased by the School Board

This Change Order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by
the School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board
to realize a tax savings on these materials. Purchase Orders will be written
directly to the material supplier which will total the same amount as the Change

Order total minus sales tax A tax savings of $7,169 00 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT .. .. .. .. ...  .($114,16900)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT . .. ... .. .. .($114,168.00)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT .. . .. .. .. .($114,16800)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: 489,171 70 -4 25%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 29,657 .57
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: 13,793.00 0.113%
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract 000 0.000%
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: 000 0.000%
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original confract: 000 0.000%
aiin

SUBMITTED BY: we MO //laﬂfp @

John M. Neel, Projecf Managder

[Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No _X /lf Yes, total adds = §




§E@IAI‘A Document G701 — 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: {Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 004R OWNER [J
Riverview High School - On Site ImprovemenBATE: 8/21/2007
One Ram Bowl Way, Sarasota, FL 34231 ARCHITECT [
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: CONTRACTOR OJ
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)  oNTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 20720 FIELD O
W G. Mills, Inc, CONTRACT DATE: 43,2007
3301 Whitfield Avenue 3 OTHER L]
Sarasota, Florida 34240 CONTRACT FOR: On Site Improvements - Phase 11

The Contract is changed as follows:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To modify Centract per Change Order Request {COR} #004, which includes Direct Purchase Order (DPO) #003, created under
SBSC Purchase Order #9042-20801867 (Mark Williams Constr/Harbor Steel)

The original ((OfemesSiasy) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was $ 12,239,425.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ (262,725.00)
The (ﬁﬁnﬁ;&.&mﬂ) (Guaranteed Maxfmum Price) prior to this Change Order was $ 12,036,696.00

The (Yoaseagt Souty) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (eseganed) (decreased) (WKRabhgeE)

by this Change Order in the amount of $ (114,169.00)
The new (Potyfieat 8980 (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be $ 11,922,527.00

The Contract Time will be (hwrgazeB) (fdcskasdd) (unchanged) by ( £ ) days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 4/1/2010

(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive }

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BMK Architects, Inc W G Mills, Inc The School Board of Sarasota County,
ARCRITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OTNuﬁ@—i&airWJ name)

323 Central Avenue South 3301 Whitfield Avenue 7895 Fruitville Road

Sarasota, Florida 34240 Sarasota, Florida 34240 Sarasota, Florida 34240
ADBRESS Z ADD ADDREV R .

P 7 ~{ "_*DJQL——-A A K %
BY (Signature) BY ¢ S'ignmurm ' BY (Signature)

Darrell McLain o Timothy D, Hensey, Executive V Charles E. Collins, Directny of
{Typed name) (TyPed name) { Tyﬁﬂl‘lsidmﬁp?/ . /
7 e N B z2r07 7/ 270
DATE DATE DATE { 2

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured

AlA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1975, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and international Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIAY Document,
or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law
Purchasers are permitted to repreduce ten {10} copies of this decument when completed To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents e-maif
The American Institute of Architects’ legal counsel copyright@aia org



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
RIVERVIEW HIGH SCHOOL - ON SITE IMPROVEMENTS

CHANGE ORDER NO. FIVE (5)

BOARD DATE:
September 18, 2007

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the costs of concrete ready mix materials as supplied by Schwab
Ready Mix These items will be direct purchased by the School Board

Reason for Change: This Change Order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by
the School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School
Board to realize a tax savings on these materials. Purchase Orders will be
written directly to the material supplier which will total the same amount as
the Change Order total minus sales tax A tax savings of $11,926 00 will be

realized
Cost of Change: DEDUCT. . ... .. ..... ... .($189,926.00)

SUMMARY: iTEM1) DEDUCT. .. ... . ... ..($188,926.00)

TOTAL COST: DEDUCT .. ... .. ... .. . ($189,926 00)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: 489,171.70 -4 25%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 29657 .57
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: 13,793 00 0.113%
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of
original contract: 000 0 000%
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: 000 0.000%
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: 0.00 0.000%

N

i W A 2

John M_Neel, Project Manager

|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes___ No _X /If Yes, total adds=9%




$ATA pocument 6701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: gosp S
Riverview High School - On Site ImprovementDATE: 8/21/2007
One Rarn Bowl Way, Sarasota, FL 34231 ' ARCHITECT U
ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: CONTRACTOR CJ
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address})  coNTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 20720 FIELD (]
W. G Milis, Inc. CONTRACT DATE:
3301 whitfield Avenue 4/3/2007 OTHER [
Sarasota, Florida 34240 CONTRACTFOR:  On site Improvements - Phase II

The Contract is changed as follows:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To modify Contract per Change Order Request (COR) #005, which includes Direct Purchase Order (DPO) #004 created under
SBSC Purchase Order #9042-2080166 (Mark Williams Constr/Schwab Ready Mix).

The original (QneseretBu) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was $ 12,239,425.00

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $§ (316,898,00)
The (FontzeiSe) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was ' $ 11,922,527.00

The (dmﬁm {Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (ji55astd) (decreased) MW

by this Change Order in the amount of $ (189,926.00}
The new (Kemwaey&g) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be $ 11,732,601.00

The Contract Time will be (Kgrenspd) (fgcxeszed) (unchanged) by ( b ) days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Otder therefore is 441/2010

(Note This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BMK Architects, Inc W G Mills, Inc The School Board of Sarasota County,
ARGHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTCR (Firm name) OB irm name)

323 Central Avenue South 3301 Whitfield Avenue 7895 Fruitvilte Road
_ Sarasota, Florida 34240 Sarasota, Florida 34240 Sarasota, Florida 34240 _
APDRESS }DRE?S ; ADDRESS

W : — A5

BY (S'iﬁnature) o ’ BY (Signature} BY {Signature)

Darrell McLain o - Timothy D. Hensey, Executive V Charles E. Collins, Director of
(Typed name) { Tﬁped name)

B/ 25(o7 & 2407 .

DATE * DATE /

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Coniract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An originat assures that
changes wiil not be obscured.

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 19879, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unautherized reproduction or distribution of this AIA™ Document,
ot any portion of it, may resull in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law
Purchasers are permitied 1o reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed To report copyright violations of AlA Centract Documernits e-mail
The American Institute of Architects’ legal counsel copyright@aia org




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME: RIVERVIEW HIGH SCHOOL SITE PREPARATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. EIGHTEEN (18)
BOARD DATE: SEPTEMBER 18, 2007

iITEM 1) Description: Provide power poles for CTE Journalism Classroom

Reason for Change: These items were not included in the FF&E package

Cost of Change: ADD: .. . ... $1,080.00
ITEM 2) Description: Reroute and repair irrigation lines serving the practice field

Reason for Change: The lines are in the path of the permanent storm drainage

Cost of Change: ADD: . S oo %2709 00
ITEM 3) Deseription: Construct sidewalk and ramp into the south side of Building #19

Reason for Change: This ingress/egress path wil be the primary entrance for students and staff during
construction of the new buildings

Cost of Change: ADD:. ... .. $289300
SUMMARY [TEM 1} ADD .. ... .. ... . .$1,080.00

iTEM 2} ADD. . .. .. ... .. 8270900

iTEM 3) ADD . .. oL . .$2,8283.00
TOTAL COST: ADD..covviivnmmmmnsninnnsnnnnan oo 96,682.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: 000 0 00%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 000
Change Orders due to Scope Changes of Project as a % of original contract: $960,950 00 32 320%
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: ~ $28,869 00 0971%
Change Orders Reguested by Others as a % of criginal contract: $133,379.00 4 488%

$1,275.00 0043%

flsthis a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No _X_/If Yes, total adds = §




$ATA pocument 67017 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:  y3r OWNER [
g\rf;w;ae:vn :Lg“r:l S\ﬁa‘?o' - Phase I Site PreparatiBfATE:  8/8/2007 ARCHITECT O
Srosota, Florida 34231 ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: CONTRACTOR [

TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)  onTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 20644 FIELD O

CONTRACT FOR:  phase I Site Preparation

Sarasota, Aorida 34243

The Contract is changed as follows:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To modify contract by amounts included in Change Order Requests (CORs) #060, #062, and #063 which include Petentia! Change

Orders (PCOs) #073 (CTE Classroom Power Poles), #075 (Irrigation Repales to main line by Practice Fietd), and #076, (Sidewalk
at Weight Reom}.
The original (GMGLlaranteed Maximum Piice) was $ 2,973,231.00
The net change by previously anthorized Change Orders $ 1,117,635 00
The (WGumanteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was $ 4,090,866 G0
The (EMGuaranteed Maximum Price} will be (increased) {siggxsassst) (fsebaomdi
by this Change Order in the amount of $ 6,682.00
The new (Kpuytrast¥isgs) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be $ 4,097,548.00

The Contract Time will be (irptersed) (d8cxeasody (unchanged) by ( o) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

(Note' This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive )

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

The Schoo! Board of Sarasota County

BMK Architects W.G. Mills, Ine.
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

323 Central Avenue South 3301 Whitfield Avenue 7895 Fru1tvn|l§ Road
__Sarasota, Florida ) Sarasota, Florida 34243 Sarasota, Flatide 34240
Al SS ADD ADDRESS

Dt Cim (e

BY { Signature) BY (S‘ignaruref - 1 BY (Signature}
. barrel Mclain e ___ Timothy D. Hensey, Exeautive VB Charles E. Collins, Director of -
{Typed name) (Typed neame) ( Ty GNsyRG0mn, SIS,
Yoy B-idieT & /06 [P
DATE DATE DATE /

GAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears In RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured

AlA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright © 1976, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Inslitute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
MA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any portion of it, may resull in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are permitted 1o reproduce ten (10} copiss of this document when completed To report copyright viciations of AlA Contract Documenits e-mail
The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel copyright@aia org



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME: RIVERVIEW HIGH SCHOOL SITE PREPARATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. NINETEEN (19)
BOARD DATE: SEPTEMBER 18, 2007

ITEM 1) Description: Removal of the signalization work from the Proctor Road and Lords Avenue Intersection
from this contract

Reason for Change: The cost deducted in this change will be added to the Lords Avenue improvements
allowing this contract to be finalized and closed

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: . .. ($154,084 00)
SUMMARY ITEM 1) DEDUCT: {154,084 00)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT:......oovimmmvninnvvnnn. ($154,084.00)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount o date: 000 0.00%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 000
Change Orders due to Scope Changes of Project as a % of original contract: $806,866.00 27 138%
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: $28,869.00 0971%
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: $133,379 00 4 486%
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original confract: $1,275 00 0 043%

Nl =

i M. Neel¥Project Manager

SUBMITTED B

{Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No X/ If Yes, total adds = $




=

= AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:

019 OWNER OJ
Riverview High School — Phase 1 Site ?reparﬂﬂﬂ'E:
One Ram Bowl Way

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:

8/8/2007 ARCHITECT (O

Sarasota, Florida 34231 CONTRACTOR O

TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 20644 FIELD [
W”gi i\‘jvlilllst,rlr;gﬁ CONTRACT DATE: ¢ 2006 OTHER O
3301 Whitfield Avenue CONTRACT FOR:

Sarasota, Florida 34243 Phase 1 Site Preparation

The Contiact is changed as follows:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To modify contract by an amount inciuded in Change Order Request (COR) #061, which includes Potential Change Crder (PCO)
#013R002 and Owner Change Order #004

The original (@thﬂmnte&d Maximum Price} was $ 2,973,231.00

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 1,124,317.00
Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was $ 4,097,548.00

The (Wumameed Maximum Price} will be (Jperpasedi(decreased) (sthansssh

by this Change Order in the amount of L) {154,084 00)

The new (RKaasrekFieg)(CGuaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be $ 3,943,464.00

The Contract Time will be (#erease) (Sfxpeme@ (unchanged) by ( o) days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Consiruction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed 1o super sede the Construction Change Directive )

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHlITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

W.G Mils, Inc

CONTRACTOR ( Firm name)
3301 Whitfield Avenue

Sgrasota, F[g_rida 34243

The School Board of Sarasota County

OWNER (Firm name)
7895 Fruitville Road

Sarasota, Florida 34240

BMK Architects

ARCHITECT (Firm name)
323 Central Avenue South
Sarasota, Florida P2

DRESS Cgpaﬁgss ADDRESS P C f
CM-U-@: %L T =
BY { Sigrictiure) é:(ﬁ('S'r'gnamre} BY (Signarure)

Darrel McLain Timothy D Hensey, Executive

{Typed name) (Typédname)
B{13[07 @13 07
DATE * ' " DATE T

Charles E. Collins, Director of
(Tv;@ﬂﬁtmﬁtjon Srvs.

o/ e/

/

DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED An original assures thét

changes wili not be cbscured

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document ts protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penaities, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.

Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10} copies of this document when compleled To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documants e-mail

The American Institute of Architects’ legal counsel copyright@aia org



R SUMMARY

SOUTHSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

CHANGE ORDER NO 68

BOARD DATE: SEPTEMBER 18,2007

ITEM 1)

ITEM 2)

ITEM 3)

ITEM 4)

ITEM §)

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:
Description:

Reason for Chanage:

Cost of Change:

Description:
Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Move teacher and administration items in two phases, (July 16" and August
6™). Also includes trucking and unloading to Myrtle Street warehouse of
surplus furniture previously stored at Transportation/Telecom.

In preparation for the opening of school, the administrative staff and
teachers had to be relocated from their temporary locations to the new
spaces created in Building no. 1 (historic Building). Surplus furniture from
the school that had been stored in trailers at the Osprey Center were
transported to the SCSB Surplus warehouse and unioaded.

ADD $13,382.00

Load, truck and unload at Myrile warehouse all surpius furniture currently
on-site at Southside Elementary

The majority of furniture in building no. 1 (historic building) was replaced
with new furniture and the excess furniture was taken to the surplus
warghouse and unloaded.

ADD §$7,744.00
Trailer rentals for June and July not previously included on RFC 62.

This cost is the additional storage trailer rental for trailers housing the
surplus furniture

ADD §$78800

Pull intercom homeruns to call buttons and pull wire from call buttons to
center of room above ceiling for intercom speakers.

At the request of the SCSB Telecom Department, new intercom wire
homeruns in the classrooms were installed to accommodate new intercom
call buttons and speakers

ADD §$5,00000

Pull main feeds from Media Center , Building no. 4, Building no. 2 and
second floor communications closet to intercom head end in administration

At the request of the SCSB Telecom Department, additional intercom wire
homeruns to the intercom head end unit in the administrative office were
installed These runs were installed to accommodate future usage and the
new intercom head end unit

ADD § 19,40000




SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD/DEDUCT . . .. .. .. . $1338200

ITEM 2) ADD/DEDUCT ... ... . ... . .$7,74400
ITEM 3) ADD/DEDUCT . .. ... ... ...5788.00
iITEM 4) ADD/DEDUCT .. . . ... . ...55,000.00
iTEM 5) ADD/DEDUCT ... .. ... .. ...$19,40000
TOTAL COST ADD/DEDUCT. . ... . ... .. $49.98000
Total Direct Material Purchase amount fo date: {$2,585,586.88)
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: ($148.004.35)
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: $1.741,150.00 14.05%
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: $16.072.00 0.13%

SUBMITTED BY: %/

Mark D. Smitfy;, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No _X_/If Yes, total adds = §




IAE Document G701" - 2001

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 065 OWNER:
DATE: August 06, 2007 ARCHITECT:
CONTRACTOR:
FIELD: [T

OTHER: [

ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER:
CONTRACT DATE: September 06, 2005
CONTRACT FOR: SBSC Project #3191

THE GONTRACT IS CH) GEDASFOLLOWS:
sfinélude, where applicable, angsimiisputed amount aftributable 10 previously executed Construction Change Directives)
REC#66 . ¢
1.:Move tedchey and admir
. ‘Blernentary - Also inel
.. previously stored at Trans
72 Load, tnick andainlend at M
Southside Elementaty . °
3. Tiailér rentals for June and Joty not previoulsy included on RFC 62. $23,758 00

tidtion itemns in two phases (Tuly 16th & August 6th) at Southside
fuicking and unloading to Myrtle Warehouse of surplus furniture

S Warehouse all surpius furniture currently on-site at

REC#67 S
_ 4 Pull intercom homeruns:to &1l buttons and puil wire from call buttons to center of room above ceiling for intercom speakexs
: 5 Pull main feeds from:Media Center, Building #4. Building #2, and second floor communications closet to intercom

" Head end in adsinisteation g $26,202 00

R . L $49.960.00

. The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 12,395,221.00
The net chaage by previously authotized:Change Orders $ -683,324.00
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to.this Change Order was $ 11,711,897.00
The Guaraniteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 49,960.00

- Thé new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Chgnge Order will be % 11,761,857.00

The Contract Time will be imchanged by Zero (0) days
The date of Substantial 'Corﬁpiétitfj'n ‘as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

" -NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
‘have beer authbrized by Construction Changs Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
“‘Cloniractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

AIA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This Aln®
Document is protected by U8, Copyright Lew and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or digtribution of this AIA? Document, or any
poriion of it, may result in severe Givil amd criminal penalties, and will be prosecuied io the maximurs exient possible under the taw. This document
was produced by AlA software at 14:16:29 on 08/22/2007 under Order No 1000278366_1 which expires on 1/8/2008 and is niot for resale

User Notes: {1309148230)



NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

“The Ritchie Organization Willis A Smith Construction, Inc. The School Board of Sarasota County,
o Florida .
SHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name}
2902 Hyde Park Street 1960 L andings Boulevard
Sarasota, Florida 34239 Sarasota, Florida 34231
ADDRESS ADD%}? 5_ %

BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
C Wade Wolfe, Project Manager Charles E. Collins, Director of
Construction Serviges -
(Typed name) {Typed name)
007 g [>//s
DAT DATE r 7/

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARMING: This AlA®

Opcument is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and intemational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Doniment, orany
portion of i, may resull in severe ¢ivil and eriminal penailies, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law, This document
was produced by AJA softwars at 14:16:29 on 08/22/2007 under Order No .1000278366_1 which expires on 1/9/2008, and is not for resale

User Notes: (1309146230}



ANGE ORDER SUMMAR

SOUTHSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

CHANGE CRDER NO 69

BOARD DATE: September 18, 2007

iITEM 1) Description: Disconnect and remove all utilities to the 15 portables along Osprey Ave.

Reason for Change:  As the school renovation and restoration project is now complete, the fourteen (14)
portables which were put in place to house students over the course of the project
are no longer needed The electrical service, plumbing service and sewer lines will
be removed, the center wood walkway demolished and the area graded out and sod
placed to restore the area as a playground. The portables are leased units which will
be returned to the leasing company

Cost of Change: ADD $31,05000
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD . ... . ... ....$31,05000
TOTAL COST ADD. ... ... ... ... ... .$31.050.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: 2,585 276.88
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: ($148.004.35)
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract:  $1.772,200.00 14.3%
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: $16.072.00 0.13%

SUBMITTED BY: 7%%/

/Mark DTSmWProject Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No _X_/If Yes, total adds = §




At o

S ATA pocument 6701”2001

'Change Order

PROJECT (Narme and address}: CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 069 OWNER: X
Southside Eléfnéntary School Classroom  DATE: Angust 21, 2007 .

. Wing & HVAC Renovation ARCHITECT:
1901 Webber Street - CONTRACTOR: X
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: :
Willis A- Smith Construction, Tnc. CONTRACT DATE: September 06, 2003 OTHER: [1
2902 Hyde Park Street CONTRACT FOR: SBSC Project #3191

Sarasota, Florida 34239

“THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Iniclude, where applicable; any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
- RFC #69 - Discontiect and rétnove all utilities to the 14 portables along Osprey Avenue. $31,050 00

.. The original Guaranteed Maxirum Price was $ _ 1239522100
. The net chatige by previouisly authiorized Change Ordets $ _ -633364.00
" The G teed Maximnum Price ptior to this Change Order was $ 11,761,857.00
. " The Guaranteed Maximiiny Price will be increased by this Change Order in the araount of % 31,050.00
~ Thenew Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 11,792.907.00

wﬂlbe unchanged by Zero ( 0 ) days.

sct Time :
f Siibstantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

. NOTE: This Change Otdet does not include ¢hanges in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
- have been avthorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and

Contractor, in which ¢gase a Changeé ‘Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY. THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

{RO - The Ritchie Organization .~ Willis A Smith Construction, Inc. The School Board of Sarasota County,
. ) ) Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name)-.. ... CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
13 Street AT 2902 Hyde Park Street 1960 L andings Boulevard
y Sarasota, Florida 34239 . Sarasota, Florida 34231 '
ADRRESS ADDR% {’%
o ignature) BY (Signature)
Wayne Vert, Construction Architect C. Wade Wolfe, Project Manager Charles E. Collins, Director of
) Construction Services Vi
(Typed name}) (Typeg name) (Typed name{ / /
B2l Hegust 2/, 2007 3/ /£
DATE DATE/ ’ DATE / vy

AlA Document G701™ — 2601. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institite of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protecied by U.$. Copyright Law and Internationa! Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will he prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AA software at 15:06:46 on 08/21/2007 under Order Mo 1000278366_1 which expires or 1/9/2008, and is not for resale. WEE

User Notes:

i
(4173520742)



